Im B 3 S e THA
S TESTING
G S 201719001482 ) Sl Cunsiaus

Test Report

Report No.: RGST210628034 Date: Aug 05, 2021 Page 1 of 4
Applicant : Fujian Jixiang Medical Technology Co., Ltd.
Address : No. 29 Tingzhou Avenue, Cewu Town, Changting County, Fujian Province, China

Report on the submitted sample(s) said to be:
Sample(s) Name : Disposable latex gloves

Sample(s) received date  : Jun 28, 2021

Testing period : From Jun 28, 2021 to Jul 02, 2021
Test Request Conclusion
(1) As specified by client, to determine the Sensory Requirements in the submitted sample(s) in Pass

accordance with GB 4806.11-2016: National Food Safety Standard Rubber Materials and
Articles intend to come into contact with food.

(2) As specified by client, to determine Overall Migration in the submitted sample(s) in accordance Pass e
with GB 4806.11-2016: National Food Safety Standard Rubber Materials and Articles intend to , f L J 2

come into contact with food. § wad
(3) As specified by client, to determine Potassium Permanganate Consumption in the submitted Pass § == ",‘l,

sample(s) in accordance with GB 4806.11-2016: National Food Safety Standard Rubber ZETE T ;}'.,,.,

Materials and Articles intend to come into contact with food. W 21
(4) As specified by client, to determine Heavy Metal (As lead) in the submitted sample(s) in Pass A

accordance with GB 4806.11-2016: National Food Safety Standard Rubber Materials and

Articles intend to come into contact with food.
s % ok ok sk sk sk ok ok sk sk sk sk ok ok sk ok sk sk sk ok ok sk ok ok ke e sk sk ok sk ok ok ok ok skok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ko ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok ok o o ok sk sk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ke ok sk sk sk kok sk ks sk sk sk sk skok ks sk

bhalf ol GST:
S SN

" ‘BenMiao [t 7 S

Technical Manager

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.
The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co,,Ltd
Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com E-mail: info@gst-lab.com



kst CNAS 1,
201719001482 Yy l® cuasisus
Test Report
Report No.: RGST210628034 Date: Aug 05, 2021 Page 2 of 4

Photograph(s) of Sample

RGST210628034

GST authenticate the photo on original report only

Specimen Description:

No. Test part(s) name

| Light yellow gloves (Material: Latex)

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.

The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
repraduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com E-mail: info@gst-lab.com



(R ﬁ A 3 S r\ iu'q

A‘-ﬂ i BA B

— % N TESTING
201719001482 TN Sl ciasions

Test Report

Report No.: RGST210628034 Date: Aug 05, 2021 Page 3 of 4
Results:
(1) Sensory Requirements- GB 4806.11-2016
Test Method: GB 4806.11-2016
Result(s)
Test item(s)
1
Sensory The food contact surface is clean, color is normal, without dirt. No foreign odor.
Simulant No coloring, turbidity, sedimentation or foreign odor detected
(2) Overall Migration - GB 4806.11-2016
Test Method: GB 5009.156-2016&GB 31604.1-2015&GB 31604.8-2016
Test Condition: 10% ethyl alcohol, 40°C,2 hour
Result(s)
Test item(s) Unit MDL Maximum Permissible Limit
1
Overall Migration mg/dm? 3.0 10 N.D.
(3) Potassium Permanganate Consumption - GB 4806.11-2016
Test Method: GB 5009.156-2016&GB 31604.1-2015& GB 31604.2-2016
Test Condition: Water , 60°C, 0.5hour
Result(s)
Test item(s) Unit MDL Maximum Permissible Limit
|
Potassium Permanganate Consumption mg/kg 1.0 10 N.D.
(4) Heavy Mectal (As lead)- GB 4806.11-2016
Test Method: GB 5009.156-2016&GB 31604.1-2015& GB 31604.9-2016
Test Condition: 4% Acetic Acid , 60°C, 0.5hour
Result(s)
Test item(s) Unit MDL Maximum Permissible Limit
1
Heavy Metal (As lead) mg/kg | 1 N.D.

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.
The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com E-mail: info@gst-lab.com




() C 5:""% FHAT
I I A Efsail
b
TESTING
G S 201719001482 eHAs Lazs
[est Report
Report No.: RGST210628034 Date: Aug 05, 2021 Page 4 of 4

Note:

- mg/dm’ = milligram per square decimeter
- mg/kg=milligram per kilogram

- N.D. =Not Detected (<MDL)

- MDL=Method Detection Limit

##+ End of Report ***

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Tssuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.
The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com E-mail: info@gst-lab.com



